
SSRC 2014
Tävling 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOT

Klass 1

1 Magnus Gad Lessebo MK Volvo 36 48 60 54 198

2 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 33 52 36 42 163

3 Erik Karlström Nässjö MK Volvo 45 60 48 153

4 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 36 40 30 136

5 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 39 0 48 36 123

6 Henrik Johansson* Ydre MK Volvo 45 72 117

7 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 27 78 105

8 Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 9 44 44 0 97

9 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 40 52 0 92

10 Patrik Adolfsson Säffle MC Volvo 90 90

11 Christoffer Nordholm SMK Hörby Volvo 12 24 32 6 74

12 Per Eriksson Emådalens MK Volvo 21 0 28 18 67

13 Anton Jansson Kinds Mk Volvo 66 66

14 Johan Lundqvist SMK Trollhättan Volvo 60 60

15 Jesper Gunnarsson S:a Sunnerbos MK Volvo 24 24 48

16 Pontus Berglund Arlövs MC Volvo 15 32 0 0 47

17 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 0 20 24 0 44

18 Jonas Henrysson Hässleholms MK Volvo 12 20 0 32

19 Tomas Karlsson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 28 28

20 Sven Fondell SMK Hörby Volvo 3 16 8 27

21 Per‐Ola Pettersson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 6 16 0 22

22 Ingemar Månsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 8 12 0 20

23 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö mS Volvo 18 0 0 18

24 Jan Wigertson Kullings MS Volvo 12 12

25 Johnny Ottosson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 4 4 8

26 Johan Rosenqvist Höörs MK Volvo 0 0 0

Kent‐Ola Björklund MK Ratten Volvo 0 0

Jens Persson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Peder Johansson Mk Team Treske Volvo 0 0

Kristoffer Karlsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 0 0

Michael Jeffman Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Tom Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 0 0

Tomas Gustafsson Wäxjö mS Volvo 0 0

Bo Fransson Wäxjö mS Volvo 0 0

Andreas Pettersson MSK Hammaren Volvo 0 0

Siegfried Mayr VOC Germany Volvo 0 0

Dennis Persson Laxå MK Volvo 0 0

Jimmy Ekström MK Scandia Volvo 0 0

Robert Johansson Göteborgs MF Volvo 0 0

Andreas Westlund Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Erik Stenberg Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Roger Ohlsson Fjärås MK Volvo 0 0

Robert Bertilsson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 0 0



Klass 2

1 Alexander Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 24 44 48 66 182

2 Jimmy Möllerström Hässleholms MK Volvo 33 40 44 60 177

3 Simon Karlsson Gullabo RC Volvo 30 0 52 90 172

4 Tim Liljegren Karlskrona AK Volvo 39 60 60 0 159

5 Christian Gustafsson Nässjö MK Volvo 0 36 28 30 94

6 Christian Juhlin SMK Hörby Volvo 18 32 0 42 92

7 Kristoffer Karlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 36 54 90

8 Sebastian Skoog Wäxjö MS Volvo 36 48 84

9 Ted Öqvist Gestrike RT Volvo 78 78

10 Jesper Simonsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 72 72

11 Anton Ahlberg Ryds MK Volvo 9 0 48 57

12 Andreas Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 52 0 0 52

13 Filip Svensson Hästveda FRC Volvo 0 28 24 52

14 Henrik Johansson Ydre MK Volvo 45 45

15 Rasmus Thulin JohanssonSkillingaryds MK Volvo 0 40 0 40

16 Jimmie Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 0 16 16 6 38

17 Simon Magnusson Älmhults MK Volvo 0 36 36

18 Lennart Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 3 20 12 35

19 Patrik Tallåker Skillingaryds MK Volvo 32 32

20 Henrik Rydberg Gullabo RC Volvo 20 12 32

21 Olof Andersson Osby MK Volvo 6 24 30

22 Fredrik Alin Åmåls MK Volvo 27 0 27

23 Lars Olsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 24 24

24 Alfred Wigren Simrishamns MK Volvo 21 0 21

25 Ulrik Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 0 12 8 0 20

26 Johan Karlsson Kullings MS Volvo 18 18

27 Thomas Andersson SMK Hörby Volvo 15 15

28 Erik Harrysson Eslövs MK Volvo 12 12

29 Joakim Hansson Grimslövs MS Volvo 8 4 0 12

30 Andreas Berg SMK Hörby Volvo 4 4

31 Tore Bigsten Götene MK Volvo 0 0

Håkan Larsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0

Emil Ohlsson Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0 0

Jim Andersson Norrahammars Mk Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Kristoffer Bengtsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0

Marcus Svensson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Emil Jönsson Dalby MK Volvo 0 0 0

Claes‐Håkan Larsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0 0

Emma Svensson Ljungby MK Volvo 0 0

Simon Bruzell Ljungby MK Volvo 0 0

Jesper Ramlau‐ThomasenBom 079 Volvo 0 0 0

Björn Strid Älmhults MK Volvo 0 0

Veronica Blomqvist Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Elmdahl Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Pontus Jardstedt Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Mats‐Erik Andersson Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Klass 3



1 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 45 60 44 90 239

2 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 0 32 52 78 162

3 Christoffer Zeijlon Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 52 60 0 151

4 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 30 40 32 48 150

5 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 18 0 48 72 138

6 Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 0 36 40 60 136

7 Johan Green Hässleholms MK VW 0 48 0 66 114

8 Thomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 21 4 24 36 85

9 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroên 12 16 54 82

10 Andreas Åkesson Nybro AC Volvo 6 0 28 42 76

11 Mats Andersson Eslövs MK Opel 33 24 0 0 57

12 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK VW 9 12 36 0 57

13 Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 36 0 18 54

14 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 44 0 44

15 Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 30 30

16 David Pettersson Asarums MS Volvo 0 28 0 0 28

17 Rickie Borgström Osby MK Volvo 27 0 27

18 Joacim Kristiansson SMK Hörby Opel 24 0 0 0 24

19 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö MS Honda 0 24 24

20 Mats Moberg Östergyllen RC Opel 0 12 12 24

21 Markus Theorin Skillingaryds MK Vauxhall 0 20 0 0 20

Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 20 0 20

23 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 16 0 16

24 Anders Lindström Kristianstads Mk Volvo 15 15

25 Jocke Irebrand Vallentuna MK Peugeot 8 8

Per‐Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 0 8 8

27 Fredrik Eriksson Katrineholms MK VW 0 6 6

28 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Peugeot 0 0 4 0 4

29 Björn Beck Åmåls MK Ford 3 3

30 Kristian Johansson Kinds MK BMW 0 0 0 0

Lars Servin SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0

Leif Lindahl Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Mikael Andersson S:a Sunnerbo MK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Peder Hadarsson Team Skogsåkarna Opel 0 0 0

Jonas Olsson Hässleholms MK Ford 0 0

Kjell Friberg KAK Motorsport Citroên 0 0 0

Lars Mårtensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Mats Lundholm Tjust MK Mercedes 0 0

Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 0

Johan Axelsson Nässjö Mk Volvo 0 0

Martin Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0

Johannes Fraas FAMA Volvo 0 0

Ola Schönström Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0 0

Mikael Andersson Kristianstads Mk Volvo 0 0

Morten Bredesen NMK Hadeland Volvo 0 0

Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC VW 0 0

Krister boalt Johnsson Osby MK Volvo 0 0

Maths Johnsson Ydre MK Volvo 0 0

Gary Kajsson Kristianstads Mk Volvo 0 0

John Nilsson Kristianstads Mk BMW 0 0



Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0 0

Bengt Rangtoft SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0 0

Jonas Sandegren Falköpings MK Volvo 0 0

Magnus Larsson Kristianstads Mk Volvo 0 0

Birger Palm Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 0 0

Mats Andersson MK Kinda  Peugeot 0 0

Johan Svensson SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo 0 0

Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 0 0

Leif Persson Laxå MK Volvo 0 0

Christian Svensson Anderstorps RC Peugeot 0 0

Mikael Ericsson SMK Trollhättan VW 0 0

Patrik Larsson Gnesta MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Andersson Fredriksberg MK Renault 0 0

Daniel Hellstadius Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Jimmy Wessbo Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Ola Axelsson Västerås MS Volvo 0 0

Klass 4

1 Emrik Smedberg Wäxjö MS Honda 45 60 60 90 255

2 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 40 48 48 136

3 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 27 44 44 0 115

4 Johannes Haraldsson Hässleholms MK Ford 9 36 40 30 115

5 Jonas Andersson Karlskrona AK Volvo 33 32 0 36 101

6 Björn Borgqvist Olofströms MK BMW 30 12 52 94

7 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC Opel 6 0 78 84

8 Joacim Wigertson Kullings MS Volvo 72 72

9 Christopher Sundberg Falköpings Mk Volvo 66 66

10 Stefan Carling Toarps MK Volvo 60 60

11 Hannu Saikanmäki Olofströms MK Ford 12 8 36 56

12 Peder Johansson Kullings MS BMW 54 54

13 Daniel Röjsel SMK Dala Opel 52 52

14 Henrik Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 48 48

15 André Ekström Gotlands Mf:s Bil Opel 42 42

16 Jimmy kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 24 16 0 40

17 Pontus Åhman Almunge MK Opel 39 39

18 Michael Håkansson SMK Hörby Seat 18 20 0 38

19 Mick Fraas FAMA Volvo 36 36

20 Sören Eriksson Kinds MK Opel 32 32

21 Mikael Larsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 28 28

22 Andreas Lexander Kristianstads MK Ford 24 24

23 Bo Gustavsson Gotlands Mf:s Bil Suzuki 21 21

24 Staffan Ahlström SMK Hörby Volvo 15 4 0 19

25 Rune Kittelsen Kristiansands AK Volvo 0 0

Kjell Ivar Erland NMK Konsmo BMW 0 0

Mårten Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0

Kim Andersson Årjängs MK Renault 0 0

Kent Johansson Falköpings Mk Volvo 0 0

Mikael Larsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0

Thomas Bönnemark SMK Nyköping Volvo 0 0

Tom Thomasson MK Ratten Volvo 0 0



Johan Kindahl Ydre MK Peugeot 0 0

Mattias Lönn Linköpings MS Volvo 0 0

Jim Johansson Falköpings Mk Volvo 0 0

Klass 5

1 Krister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 0 44 52 78 174

2 Benny Damgaard HMS VW 21 40 40 66 167

3 Martin Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 36 60 60 0 156

4 Andreas Axelsson Grimslövs MS VW 39 52 48 0 139

5 Simon Andersson Bengtsfors MC Volvo 48 72 120

6 Fredrik Andersen Haninge MK Opel 90 90

7 Alexander Petersson Gullabo RC Volvo 27 0 60 87

8 Dennis Karlsson Taxinge Mk Vaxuhall 30 44 74

9 Leiv Erland NMK Konsmo Volvo 45 45

10 Carl Nilsson Asarums MS BMW 36 36

11 Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 33 33

12 Tomas Lindeqvist Haninge MK Volvo 24 24

13 Johan Bengtsson Älmhults MK Volvo 0 0

Peter Lindén Pilatorps MK Volvo 0 0

Andreas Andersson SMK Vingåker Opel 0 0

Klass 6

1 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 39 60 48 90 237

2 Joachim Grahn Simrishamns Mk Ford 45 52 52 78 227

3 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 33 48 60 0 141

4 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 0 32 44 60 136

5 Urban Stacke Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi 21 24 40 85

6 Rikard Andersson SMK Hörby Audi 12 12 24 36 84

7 Peter Nilsson Olofströms MK Mitsubishi 28 54 82

8 Björn Persson Huddinge MK Ford 36 36 0 72

9 Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 72 72

10 Fredrik Lenander Trelleborgs MK Subaru 18 16 36 0 70

11 Torbjörn Gunnarsson Tomelilla MK Toyota 0 20 32 18 70

12 Lars Stugemo KAK Ford 66 66

13 Robert Blomberg SMK Trollhättan Subaru 48 48

14 Peter Encrantz Skutskärs MS Subaru 42 42

15 Mats Jonsson Forshaga MC Ford 40 40

16 Magnus Hägg Trelleborgs MK Subaru 30 30

17 Anders Stjernqvist Hässleholms MK Mazda 30 30

18 Claes Engwall Vetlanda RRC Skoda 0 28 28

19 Osborn Eklundh Kullings MS Subaru 27 27

20 Björn Johnsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 24 24

21 Glenn Egon Ström Dals MK Subaru 24 24

22 Arnt Gustav Olsen Naf Asker&Baerum Subaru 15 15

23 Jan Kastenman Kristianstads MK Mitsubishi 8 0 8

24 Joachim Carlström Gullabo RC Mitsubishi 0 0

Joachim Borg SMK Linde Toyota 0 0 0

Lars Johnsson Hässleholms MK Mazda 0 0 0

Gabriel Savela Stockholms BK Mitsubishi 0 0



Erik JohAnsson SMK Nyköping Mitsubishi 0 0

Mattias Lindberg Vänersborgs MK Subaru 0 0

Göran Lindström Huddinge MK Mitsubishi 0 0

Fredrik Åhs Västerås mS Mitsubishi 0 0

Klass 7

1 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 45 48 52 78 223

2 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW 52 48 90 190

3 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs MK VW 36 40 44 54 174

4 Linus Svensson* Gullabo RC BMW 45 44 40 42 171

5 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 39 60 60 0 159

6 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 33 36 32 0 101

7 Mattias Engvall Skutskärs MS VW 72 72

8 Johan Edqvist SMK Hörby VW 66 66

9 Frida Axelsson Skillingaryds MK VW 60 60

10 David Roos Gnesta MK VW 48 48

11 Fredrik Eidhall Skillingaryds MK Volvo 36 36

12 Roland Eidhall Skillingaryds MK Volvo 32 32

Klass 8

1 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Mercedes 36 52 52 90 230

2 Per Molin Toarps MK Ford 27 48 60 78 213

3 Keith Wennberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 30 0 48 72 150

4 Jesper Larsson Kristianstads MK Toyota 33 60 0 93

5 Hampus Larsson Kristianstads MK VW 24 60 84

6 Jörgen Joons Skutskärs MS VW 66 66

7 Christer Carlsson Hässleholms MK Opel 16 44 0 60

8 Linus Svensson Gullabo RC BMW 45 45

9 Johan Ohlsson Wäxjö MS Opel 44 0 44

10 Pontus Pettersson Trelleborgs MK Triumph 15 28 43

11 Andreas Olsson Kalmar MK VW 40 40

12 Simon Magnusson Älmhults MK Volvo 39 0 39

13 Jonas Andersson Gullabo RC Saab 36 36

14 Jesper Henriksson SMK Hörby VW 32 32

15 Einar Fors  SMK Hörby VW 24 24

16 Magnus Lundin Nässjö MK Opel 21 0 21

17 Jonas Neideborn Trelleborgs MK VW 20 20

18 Kjell Larsson Vara MK VW 18 18

19 Johnny Ekeflo Team Skogsåkarna VW 12 12

PRISPOTT LISTA

1 Emrik Smedberg Wäxjö MS Honda 45 60 60 90 255

2 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 45 60 44 90 239



3 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 39 60 48 90 237

4 Ola Schön Tomelilla Mk Mercedes 36 52 52 90 230

5 Joachim Grahn Simrishamns MK Ford 45 52 52 78 227

6 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 45 48 52 78 223

7 Per Molin Toarps MK Ford 27 48 60 78 213

8 Magnus Gad Lessebo MK Volvo 36 48 60 54 198

9 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW 52 48 90 190

10 Alexander Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 24 44 48 66 182

11 Jimmy Möllerström Hässleholms MK Volvo 33 40 44 60 177

12 Krister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 0 44 52 78 174

13 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs Mk VW 36 40 44 54 174

14 Simon Karlsson Gullabo RC Volvo 30 0 52 90 172

15 Linus Svensson Gullabo RC BMW 45 44 40 42 171

16 Benny Damgaard HMS VW 21 40 40 66 167

17 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 33 52 36 42 163

18 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 0 32 52 78 162

19 Tim Liljegren Karlskrona AK Volvo 39 60 60 0 159

Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 39 60 60 0 159

21 Martin Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 36 60 60 0 156

22 Erik Karlström Nässjö MK Volvo 45 60 48 153

23 Christoffer Zeijlon Skillingaryds MK Volvo 39 52 60 0 151

24 Keith Wennberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 30 0 48 72 150

25 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 30 40 32 48 150

26 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 33 48 60 0 141

27 Andreas Axelsson Grimslövs MS VW 39 52 48 0 139

28 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 18 0 48 72 138

29 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 40 48 48 136

30 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 0 32 44 60 136

31 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 30 36 40 30 136

32 Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 0 36 40 60 136

33 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 39 0 48 36 123

34 Simon Andersson Bengtsfors MC Volvo 48 72 120

35 Henrik Johansson Ydre MK Volvo 45 72 117

36 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 27 44 44 0 115

37 Johannes Haraldsson Hässleholms MK Ford 9 36 40 30 115

38 Johan Green Hässleholms MK VW 0 48 0 66 114

39 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 27 78 105

40 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 33 36 32 0 101


